FUNDING GUIDELINES

Emergency expense maximums are per program year. Upward Mobility requests are over the life of the program

Upward mobility

Supporting goals on your service plan to improve long-term wellbeing and opportunities

Car purchase: Up to $2,000*

—=  CDL training: Up to the regional average:
See the following page*

= Career training: up to $2,000*

up to $2,000: No past purchases

Debt repayment: up to $2,000

— Up to 26 mental healthcare sessions

Family reunification: I-730 or I-130**

b Refugee Travel Document

*Proof of current debt required for transactions > three months old **Petitions must be filed through a resettlement agency, NOT a private lawyer

Materials to support training or start a career:

Dental treatment: Up
to $5,000
Clients MUST have a dental

savings plan or insurance plan
to reduce costs

. Green card application: Physical and filing assistance

Emergency Assistance

For bills that you cannot pay due to unforeseen circumstances. Income must be < 50% of
Area Median Income

Living expenses: Up to
2 months

Quitting a job does not
qualify as an emergency

Medical bills: Up to
$2,000

Moving costs: Up to
$2,000: Not including
transportation

Other emergency
expenses: Up to $2,000



Atlanta
Buffalo
Chicago
Wisconsin
Minnesota
Denver
Fort Worth

Houston
Philadelphia
Phoenix
Portland
San Diego
Los Angeles

CDL REGIONAL AVERAGES

$3,767
$3,500
$3,300
$4,600
$3,500
$4,566
$4,500

$4,000
$4,397
$3,500
$3,000
$3,500
$4,500



AREAMEDIUM INCOME LIMITS FOR NRPPSITES

For More Cities and Family Sizes, Please See HUD AreaMedium Incomes

Atlanta $33,750 $38,600 $43,400 $48,200
Buffalo $30,700 $35,100 $39,500 $43,850
Chicago $36,500 $41,700 $46,900 $52,100
Denver $41,050 $46,900 $52,750 $58,600
Fort Worth $31,650 $36,200 $40,700 $45,200
Houston $31,050 $35,450 $39,900 $44,300
Philadelphia $36,900 $42,200 $47,450 $52,700
Phoenix $30,950 $35,350 $39,750 $44,150
Portland $37,300 $42,600 $47,950 $53,250
San Diego $45,550 $52,050 $58,550 $65,050


https://www.huduser.gov/portal/datasets/il/il2022/select_Geography.odn
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